Filed: 2020-09-15
Section 101
EB-2020-0160
ONTARIO ENERGY BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF the Energy Board Act, 1998, S.0. 1998,
c. 15 (Schedule B);

AND IN THE MATTER OF an application by Enbridge Gas Inc.
pursuant to Condition 4 from the Ontario Energy Board's
Decision and Order, and Section 101 of the Ontario Energy
Board Act, 1998 for authority to construct a work upon, under
or over a highway, utility line or ditch in the County of Essex for
the purposes of a natural gas pipeline in respect of which the

Ontario Energy Board granted leave to construct in EB-2019-
0172 to Enbridge Gas Inc.;

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

|, JOHN ANCHOR, of the Town of Tilbury, in the municipality of Chatham-

Kent and Province of Ontario, make oath and say as follows:

1. | am the IT Manager in the employ of McTague Law Firm LLP, the lawyers for the
Intervenor, The Corporation of the County of Essex, and as such have knowledge of the

matters hereinafter deposed to.

2. | caused to be served by email and through RESS the Answer of the Corporation
of the County of Essex to Information Requested in the Decision and Order, dated
September 9, 2020 upon the Applicant, upon the Intervenors, Energy Probe Research
Foundation, Environmental Defence Canada Inc., Federation of Rental Housing
Providers of Ontario, and Pollution Probe, and upon the Ontario Energy Board staff by

uploading the Answer of the Corporation of the County of Essex to Information Requested
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in the Decision and Order, dated September 9, 2020 to RESS and by way of email to the

following:
(A)  Mark Kitchen
(B)  Guri Pannu
(C)  Scott Stoll
(D)  Tom Ladanyi
(E) Jack Gibbons
(F)  Kent Elson
(G) Dwayne Quinn
(H)  Michael Brophy
h Judith Fernandes
(J)  Michael Millar
3. Attached hereto is proof in the form of an email that the Answer of the Corporation

of the County of Essex to Information Requested in the Decision and Order, dated

September 9, 2020, was served on the Applicant, the Intervenors, and the Ontario Energy

Board staff.

SWORN before me in the City of

Windsor, in the County of Essex,

thi ptember, 2020.

Lo

A Commissioner, Etc.

[1875224/1]

— N o M Y N o St S’

7 / JOHN ANCHOR



Anchor, John

From: Anchor, John

Sent: September 15, 2020 2:36 PM

To: ‘tom.ladanyi@rogers.com’; ‘jack@cleanairalliance.org’; 'kent@elsonadvocacy.ca’;
‘drquinn@rogers.com’; ‘michael.brophy@rogers.com'

Cc: ‘egiregulatoryproceedings@enbridge.com’; ‘guri.pannu@enbridge.com’;

‘sstoll@airdberlis.com’; 'boardsec@oeb.ca’; 'michael.millar@oeb.ca’;
judith.fernandes@oeb.ca'; Sundin, David
Subject: EB-2020-0160 EGI Intervenor supplemental response to Interrogatory of OEB
Attachments: County of essex_IRR_SUPP_EVD_EGI_20200915.pdf

Please see attached.
Regards,

John Anchor - IT Manager

vt | MCIAGUE
AVA

W | LAW FIRM LLP

455 Pelissier Street, Windsor, Ontario, Canada N9A 679
t: 519-255-4341 | f: 519-255-4384 | ¢: 519-300-2236 | e: janchor@mctaguelaw.com
www. mctaguelaw.com

This email including any attachments may contain confidential, proprietary and/or privileged material. If you are not the intended recipient please notify the sender
immediately and do not use, copy, save or disclose this e-mail to others. There are many risks which can compromise email and this email is not guaranteed to be

secure, confidential or error-free.
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